All Seasons

Center
unt

stination... Fi

Outdoor Indoor
Monday - Friday 12:00 - 8:00 pm 1:00 - 8:00 pm
Saturday 12:00 - 5:00 pm 1:00 - 5:00 pm
Sunday 1:00 - 5:00 pm 1:00 - 5:00 pm

Pool Admission Prices
Adults $7 Youth $6 Pre-K $2 2 & Under FREE

Lap Swim Hours

Admission: $5 or $45/10 punches

Monday-Friday 5:45-7:45 a.m.
5:00-6:00 p.m.

Senior Swim (Ages 55 & Over)
Admission: $2
Monday & Thursdays 12:00-1:00 p.m.
Water Aerobics

Lorna Moss - Instructor

Admission: $4 or $35/10 classes

Monday 9:30 a.m.
Tuesday 5:45 am.
Wednesday 9:30 a.m.
Thursday 5:45 am.

5:30 p.m.
Friday 9:30 a.m.

Summer Lessons

Parent/Tot: Ages 2-6, parents MUST accompany child in water
M-F 9:30-10:15 a.m.. June 24 — June 28

Parent/Tot: Ages 2-6, parents MUST accompany child in water
M-F 9:30-10:15 a.m.. July 8 — July 12

Preschool: Ages 4-6, No parents allowed in water
M-F 9:30-10:15 a.m. June 24 — June 28

Preschool: Ages 4-6, No parents allowed in water
M-F 9:30-10:15 a.m. June 8 — June 12

The All Seasons Center’s monthly newsletter is provided to help keep you informed and updated on available facility
schedules and programs that take place through out the year. We would love to hear any feedback you might have to
help improve our service to you, our valued customer. For additional All Seasons Center facility and program infor-

mation, please phone 712-722-4FUN or go online to www.allseasonscenter.org.

Public Swim Houvrs Summer Birthday Parties!

www.allseasonscente r.org

All Seasons Center

770 7th Street NE * Sioux Center |A 51250 * 712-722-4FUN(4386)

Book your party at the All Seasons Center and let us do the
work!

Included: pizza, pop, $1 ice cream treat, goody bags, bal-

loons, shade structure rental & admission (cups, plates & napkins
provided)

Cost: $12/person

We set up and clean up!
To reserve call 722-4386 ext. 5

Specials at the ASC

Groups of 30 swimmers or more -
$1 off each admission

Monday — Friday from 5-8 p.m.
Mondays: BOGO

Buy 1 Admission of EQUAL or LESSER value, get
lesser Admission FREE.

Tuesdays: $2.00 Admission + canned good donation
Wednesdays: /2 Price Admission

Thursdays: Car Load (up to 10 patrons $30)
Fridays: Family Night - $15

Pool Construction



file:///C:/ASCWEBSITE/index.html
file:///C:/ASCWEBSITE/index.html

All Seasons

Family
Junel $200
June1 $400
Sept1 $350
Dec.1 $300
Mar.1 $250
June 1 $550
Dec. 1 $425
Sept. 1 $240
Dec.1 $190

Resident

Individual

$110

$200
$175
$150
$100

$275
$215

$120
§95

—
\1
(el

$320
$270
$220
$170

Summer Pool

Annual Pool

Pool/Ice Annual

Ice Annual

Family
$230

$450
$400
$350
$300

$660
$510

$290
$240

The All Seasons Center’s monthly newsletter is provided to help keep you informed and updated on available facility

schedules and programs that take place through out the year. We would love to hear any feedback you might have to

. Center help improve our service to you, our valued customer. For additional All Seasons Center facility and program infor-
& mation, please phone 712-722-4FUN or go online to www.allseasonscenter.org.

Non-Resident

Individual
$115

$225
$200
$175
$150

$330
$255

$145
$120

1+1
$200

$370
$320
$270
$220

All Memberships expire on May 31. Purchase your memberships in-house at the ASC or online at www.allseasonscenter.org/memberships

ASC Scholarships

The City of Sioux Center recognizes there may be Sioux Center residents and residents from the surrounding area who may require
financial assistance to become members at the All Seasons Center. A financial program has been established for those who qualify.

Families can use the following table to determine the percentage that will be paid towards an ASC membership based on family size

and annual income. (Based on W-2 information) We have recently updated our income guidelines.

Number in Household

To apply, stop by our local Mid Sioux Opportunity office with your most recent taxes or 3 months of check stubs.

1 2 3 4 5 6 & over

Sll";‘;;g 40% 70% 80% 00% 100% 100%
v [ $20,000 - | ,_
= ' 309 60% 70% 0% 90% 100
é $29,999 >0% 0 0 0 (i 0
S [ 830,000 . - , , .. ,.
— 20% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
S | 539999
Z $s4 405;090;]9' 10% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

$;<0§D90£9_ 30% 40% 50% 60%

6000 e | e | v

Any questions, please contact Tanya Vande Griend at the ASC at 712-722-4386 ext. 5 or email tanyavg@allseasonscenter.org

www.allseasonscenter.org

All Seasons Center 770 7th Street NE * Sioux Center |A 51250 * 712-722-4FUN(4386)


file:///C:/ASCWEBSITE/index.html
file:///C:/ASCWEBSITE/index.html
http://www.allseasonscenter.org/memberships

