

The Water Cooler

Summer 2019



The All Seasons Center's monthly newsletter is provided to help keep you informed and updated on available facility schedules and programs that take place throughout the year. We would love to hear any feedback you might have to help improve our service to you, our valued customer. For additional All Seasons Center facility and program information, please phone 712-722-4FUN or go online to www.allseasonscenter.org.

Public Swim Hours

	Outdoor	Indoor
Monday - Friday	12:00 - 8:00 pm	1:00 - 8:00 pm
Saturday	12:00 - 5:00 pm	1:00 - 5:00 pm
Sunday	1:00 - 5:00 pm	1:00 - 5:00 pm

Pool Admission Prices

Adults \$7 Youth \$6 Pre-K \$2 2 & Under FREE

Lap Swim Hours

Admission: \$5 or \$45/10 punches

Monday-Friday 5:45-7:45 a.m.
 5:00-6:00 p.m.

Senior Swim (Ages 55 & Over)

Admission: \$2

Monday & Thursdays 12:00-1:00 p.m.

Water Aerobics

Lorna Moss - Instructor

Admission: \$4 or \$35/10 classes

Monday	9:30 a.m.
Tuesday	5:45 a.m.
Wednesday	9:30 a.m.
Thursday	5:45 a.m.
Friday	5:30 p.m. 9:30 a.m.

Summer Lessons

Parent/Tot: Ages 2-6, parents MUST accompany child in water

M-F 9:30-10:15 a.m. June 24 – June 28

Parent/Tot: Ages 2-6, parents MUST accompany child in water

M-F 9:30-10:15 a.m. July 8 – July 12

Preschool: Ages 4-6, No parents allowed in water

M-F 9:30-10:15 a.m. June 24 – June 28

Preschool: Ages 4-6, No parents allowed in water

M-F 9:30-10:15 a.m. June 8 – June 12

www.allseasonscenter.org

All Seasons Center

770 7th Street NE * Sioux Center IA 51250 * 712-722-4FUN(4386)

Summer Birthday Parties!

Book your party at the All Seasons Center and let us do the work!

Included: pizza, pop, \$1 ice cream treat, goody bags, balloons, shade structure rental & admission (cups, plates & napkins provided)

Cost: \$12/person

We set up and clean up!
To reserve call 722-4386 ext. 5



Specials at the ASC

Groups of 30 swimmers or more -
\$1 off each admission

Monday – Friday from 5-8 p.m.

Mondays: BOGO

Buy 1 Admission of EQUAL or LESSER value, get lesser Admission FREE.

Tuesdays: \$2.00 Admission + canned good donation

Wednesdays: ½ Price Admission

Thursdays: Car Load (up to 10 patrons \$30)

Fridays: Family Night - \$15

Pool Construction



The Water Cooler

Summer 2019



The All Seasons Center's monthly newsletter is provided to help keep you informed and updated on available facility schedules and programs that take place through out the year. We would love to hear any feedback you might have to help improve our service to you, our valued customer. For additional All Seasons Center facility and program information, please phone 712-722-4FUN or go online to www.allseasonscenter.org.

Memberships

Resident			Non-Resident		
	<u>Family</u>	<u>Individual</u>	<u>Family</u>	<u>Individual</u>	<u>1 + 1</u>
<u>June 1</u>	<u>\$200</u>	<u>\$110</u>	<u>\$230</u>	<u>\$115</u>	<u>\$200</u>
<u>June 1</u>	<u>\$400</u>	<u>\$200</u>	<u>\$450</u>	<u>\$225</u>	<u>\$370</u>
<u>Sept 1</u>	<u>\$350</u>	<u>\$175</u>	<u>\$400</u>	<u>\$200</u>	<u>\$320</u>
<u>Dec. 1</u>	<u>\$300</u>	<u>\$150</u>	<u>\$350</u>	<u>\$175</u>	<u>\$270</u>
<u>Mar. 1</u>	<u>\$250</u>	<u>\$100</u>	<u>\$300</u>	<u>\$150</u>	<u>\$220</u>
<u>Summer Pool</u>					
<u>Annual Pool</u>					
<u>Pool/Ice Annual</u>					
<u>June 1</u>	<u>\$550</u>	<u>\$275</u>	<u>\$660</u>	<u>\$330</u>	
<u>Dec. 1</u>	<u>\$425</u>	<u>\$215</u>	<u>\$510</u>	<u>\$255</u>	
<u>Ice Annual</u>					
<u>Sept. 1</u>	<u>\$240</u>	<u>\$120</u>	<u>\$290</u>	<u>\$145</u>	
<u>Dec. 1</u>	<u>\$190</u>	<u>\$95</u>	<u>\$240</u>	<u>\$120</u>	

All Memberships expire on May 31. Purchase your memberships in-house at the ASC or online at www.allseasonscenter.org/memberships

ASC Scholarships

The City of Sioux Center recognizes there may be Sioux Center residents and residents from the surrounding area who may require financial assistance to become members at the All Seasons Center. A financial program has been established for those who qualify.

Families can use the following table to determine the percentage that will be paid towards an ASC membership based on family size and annual income. (Based on W-2 information) We have recently updated our income guidelines.

Number in Household

Annual Income	1	2	3	4	5	6 & over
Under \$19,999	40%	70%	80%	90%	100%	100%
\$20,000 - \$29,999	30%	60%	70%	80%	90%	100%
\$30,000 - \$39,999	20%	50%	60%	70%	80%	90%
\$40,000 - \$49,999	10%	40%	50%	60%	70%	80%
\$50,000 - \$59,999			30%	40%	50%	60%
60,000 - \$69,999				20%	30%	40%

To apply, stop by our local Mid Sioux Opportunity office with your most recent taxes or 3 months of check stubs. Any questions, please contact Tanya Vande Griend at the ASC at 712-722-4386 ext. 5 or email tanyavg@allseasonscenter.org